

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Agricultural Commission Members

John Keegan *Chair*

Bill Bevans

Vice-Chair Rusty Colby

Commissioner Julie Fournier Commissioner

Tina Larochelle Commissioner

John Porter Commissioner

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

Kearsten O'Brien Planning & Community Development Assistant

Crystal Tuttle Planning & Community Development Clerk

Mya Balch Planning & Community Development File Clerk

Hannah Gardner Recording Secretary Agenda March 11, 2021 7:00 PM Virtually on GoToMeeting

COVID-19 and PUBLIC MEETINGS Notice of telephonic meetings

In light of the state of emergency declared by the Governor on March 13, 2020, and to respond to the COVID-19 pandemic, the chair has determined that an emergency exists and that accordingly, until further notice, (a) members of the board may attend all board meetings telephonically, without the physical presence of a quorum; and (b) members of the public who wish to participate in hearings may, on request, participate telephonically or submit comments in writing to be included in the record of the hearing

Meeting is cancelled due to no quorum.

Next Meeting:

• Thursday April 8, 2021 @ 7:00 PM

Please check the website for updates regarding meetings and agendas.